
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  96

22,823 100.0% 16,681 100.0%

13,339 58.4%

1,889 8.3%

326 1.4%

813 3.6%

14 0.1%

129 0.6%

1,761 7.7%

4,552 19.9%

10,748 64.4%

1,207 7.2%

249 1.5%

643 3.9%

13 0.1%

73 0.4%

1,012 6.1%

2,736 16.4%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

876 3.8%

2,227 9.8%

578 2.5%

1,346 5.9%

2,169 9.5%

2,597 11.4%

1,440 6.3%

837

2,202

600

1,383

2,252

2,543

1,773

1,713

4,429

1,178

2,729

4,421

5,140

3,213

3.7%

9.6%

2.6%

6.1%

9.9%

11.1%

7.8%

7.5%

19.4%

5.2%

12.0%

19.4%

22.5%

14.1%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

4

28

8

18

USDs: 259

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 22,761 99.7%

3,137 13.7%

19,624 86.0%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,384 100.0%

1,218 36.0%

347 10.3%

1,351 39.9%

468 13.8%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

62

17

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

10,250 100.0%

9,366 91.4%

5,002 48.8%

4,364 42.6%

884 8.6%
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