	Popul (number and percen		1)	
	Census	;	Voting Ag	е
Total Population	22,823	100.0%	16,681	100.0%
White	13,339	58.4%	10,748	64.4%
Black	1,889	8.3%	1,207	7.2%
American Indian	326	1.4%	249	1.5%
Asian	813	3.6%	643	3.9%
Hawaiian	14	0.1%	13	0.1%
Other Races	129	0.6%	73	0.4%
Two or More Races	1,761	7.7%	1,012	6.1%
Hispanic (all races)	4,552	19.9%	2,736	16.4%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total Persons in Household	22,761	99.7%		
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	19,624	86.0%		
Persons living alone	3,137	13.7%		

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	3,384	100.0%		
Married Couples	1,218	36.0%		
Cohabitating Couples	347	10.3%		
Female householder, no spouse	1,351	39.9%		
Male householder, no spouse	468	13.8%		

Housing (number and perc		
Total	10,250	100.0%
Occupied	9,366	91.4%
Owner Occupied	5,002	48.8%
Renter Occupied	4,364	42.6%
Vacant	884	8.6%

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	62
Persons in nursing homes	17

Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both	
Under 5 years of age	876	3.8%	837	3.7%	1,713	7.5%
5 to 17 years of age	2,227	9.8%	2,202	9.6%	4,429	19.4%
18 to 21 years of age	578	2.5%	600	2.6%	1,178	5.2%
22 to 29 years of age	1,346	5.9%	1,383	6.1%	2,729	12.0%
30 to 44 years of age	2,169	9.5%	2,252	9.9%	4,421	19.4%
45 to 64 years of age	2,597	11.4%	2,543	11.1%	5,140	22.5%
65 years of age and older	1,440	6.3%	1,773	7.8%	3,213	14.1%

Other In	nformation
----------	------------

Congressional Districts: 4
Senate Districts: 28
SBOE Districts: 8
Judicial Districts: 18
USDs: 259